

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12602 OF 2021

Shyam Sunder s. Varshney	..Petitioner
VS.	
MHADA and ors.	..Respondents

.....
Mr. Mitesh Varshney, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w Ms. Sonali Jadhav, Mr. Hrishikesh
Guhagarkar, for Respondent No. 1 - MHADA.
Mrs. Uma Palsule-desai, AGP for State.
Ms. Ooja Dhond, for BMC.

.....
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2022

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that he will serve a copy of the Petition upon the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 20/04/2022.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)