

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 214 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.213 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2022

Shyam Sunder S.Varshney ...Petitioner
V/s.
MHADA and 3 ors ... Respondents

Mr. Mitesh Varshney for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w. Mr. Sanket Patil for the
Respondent No.1 (MHADA)

Ms. V. V. Mahadik for the BMC.

Mr. S. B Gore AGP for the State.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH .S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 18th JULY, 2023

PC.:

1. Leave to file reply is granted to the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 1st August, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)