

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2022

Shyam Sunder S. Varshney

... Petitioner

Versus

MHADA & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Mitesh Varshney for the Petitioner.
Smt. Poonam Mittal, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.3-BMC.
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte for Respondent No.1-MHADA.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

List the petition on 5th May, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)